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Advisory Board 
Position/Represents Name Phone Email

Wasatch County 
Councilmember - Chair 

Kendall Crittenden cell 435-671-1303 kcrittenden@wasatch.utah.gov 

Orem City Senior Center - 
Vice Chair Gena Bertelsen 801-229-7110 gbertelsen@orem.org 

cell 801-623-9595

Director, Wasatch County 
Health Department Jonelle Fitzgerald 435-657-3260  jfitzgerald@wasatch.utah.gov

cell 435-671-8271

American Fork Senior 
Center Stan Street 801-763-3090 street.stan@gmail.com 

Lehi Senior Center Jan Jonsson-Kirkham Cell 801-360-0492
jajonsson@lehi-ut.gov  
janajonsson@gmail.com

Lindon Senior Center Jamie Jensen 801-769-8625 jjensen@lindoncity.org 

Cell 801-755-7286

Ability First Utah Curcio, Sandra  801-373-5044 sandra@ability1stutah.org

Community Action 
Housing Director Mathews, Kena J. 801-229-7023 kenam@casfb.org

Cell 801-735-2005

Summit County Senior 
Services Jessica Wilde 435-336-3014 jwilde@summitcounty.org 

Cell 801-644-1343

RSVP (Retired Senior 
Volunteer Program) 

Pace, Gale  435-336-2560  kateandgale@gmail.com

Cell 435-513-0988

Summit County 
Councilmember Hanson, Tonja B. Cell 435-901-7663 tbhanson@summitcounty.org

Springville Senior Center Eaton, Tori 801-489-8738 teaton@springville.org

Wasatch Senior Center Winward, Mike 435-654-4920 mwinward@wasatch.utah.gov

Cell 801-735-4168

Park City Senior Center 
Board Maedel, Judy  Cell 435-901-3509 jmaedel@comcast.net

Park City Council Toly, Tana  Cell 435-659-9030 tana.toly@parkcity.org

Mayor, Alpine Merrill, Carla Cell 801-400-4155  cmerrill@alpinecity.org

Caregiver Coalition Holdaway, Elen Cell 801-376-9409 elenhrealestate@gmail.com


